
Pos 

 

GTS1 

1 

 

GTS2 

1 

2 

 

PTC 

1 

2 

 

PTE 

1 

 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

90 

55 

17 

110 

231 

*019 

e30 

3 

711 

31 

32 

28 

07 

671 

6 

115 

94 

19 

9 

616 

313 

34 

218 

38 

125 

26 

39 

29 

414 

Name 

Larry Helm 

Zach Arnold 

Chris Davis 

Jeff Williams 

David Bland 

Michael Bilyy 

Team Team Patton Parkhurst 

Scott McKay 

Mark Issa 

Ty Young 

Sandro Espinosa 

Brian Edmonds 

Shawn Meze 

Paul Patrick 

Scott Gress 

Aaron Whitinger 

Steve Rowlands 

Walter Araya 

Forrest Vaughan 

Christopher Matos 

John Clark 

Barry Zurbuchen 

Charles Taylor 

James Hartridge 

Alex Barroso 

Joey Townsend 

David Hickey 

Aidan Hilliard 

Jonathan Stroup 

Class 

GTS1 

GTS2 

GTS2 

PTC 

PTC 

PTE 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Laps 

16 

18 

9 

16 

10 

16 

15 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

12 

Diff 

9 Laps 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

1.143 

3.793 

3.825 

11.872 

18.704 

18.946 

19.217 

19.345 

26.005 

27.311 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

32:47.880 

34:12.715 

16:03.298 

32:40.855 

20:34.640 

32:56.734 

32:53.526 

33:03.678 

33:04.821 

33:07.471 

33:07.503 

33:15.550 

33:22.382 

33:22.624 

33:22.895 

33:23.023 

33:29.683 

33:30.989 

32:42.684 

32:43.478 

32:45.799 

32:46.192 

32:53.350 

32:54.058 

32:58.163 

33:20.481 

33:26.455 

31:06.273 

26:19.289 

Best Tm 

1:44.929 

1:39.229 

1:38.638 

1:44.938 

1:44.182 

1:47.550 

1:47.042 

1:44.393 

1:44.652 

1:44.931 

1:44.262 

1:44.963 

1:46.843 

1:46.343 

1:47.151 

1:46.394 

1:47.310 

1:47.793 

1:45.713 

1:45.626 

1:45.895 

1:46.109 

1:46.434 

1:46.979 

1:43.826 

1:50.195 

1:50.418 

1:46.999 

1:52.232 

M a k e / M o d e l  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

B M W  3 3 0 i  

B M W  M 3  

T o y o t a  C e l i c a  

M a z d a  M X - 5  

F o r d  F o c u s  

B M W  E 3 0  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5  

B M W  E 3 0  # 3 1  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 I  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 I  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 I  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B m w  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  E 3 0  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 I  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

B M W  3 2 5 I S  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  3 2 5 i  

Member # 

164994 

171152 

152978 

129944 

176761 

166133 

150228 

123018 

128443 

146648 

148479 

153770 

120109 

146460 

129732 

154835 

162652 

162734 

163653 

186696 

148480 

174369 

115739 

160152 

161346 

172497 

159937 

182805 

121316 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/5/2017 7:53:07 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Rob Sellers - Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

60.470 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.638 

Best Speed 

80.659 

Best Lap by 

17 - Chris Davis 

 

NASA-SE 2017 Road Atl 

Lightning-944Spec GTS 1-2 PTE-F SE30 SM 

Lightning FUN Race 

Race started at 12:33:48 

Road Atlanta 2.210 miles 

12/3/2017 12:30 PM 
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Pos 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

14 

344 

400 

42 

52 

7 

*08 

81 

23 

97 

341 

280 

8 

44 

93 

186 

152 

71 

80 

64 

45 

82 

329 

60 

126 

343 

226 

78 

444 

99 

Name 

Seth Thomas 

Mike Tempel 

Robert Rutzky 

Philippe Pellerin 

Dylan Stancil 

Tyler Harrell 

John Palazzolo 

Bill Miller 

Jackson Reynolds 

Bayani Dia 

Andreas Gabler 

Sydney McKee 

Bradley Miller 

Jason Padilla 

Rodriques Walker 

Jeffrey Tyrrell 

Darren Brady 

Steve Kaney 

Ann Morey 

Keith Williamson 

Roman Kickirillo 

Woody Heimann 

Tim Pruitt 

Jason Stanley 

John Taylor 

Glen Edridge 

Brad Davin 

Brian Evans 

Kyle Kimball 

John Duffy 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

10 

9 

8 

2 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

12 

6 

16 

5 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

8 

7 

3 

Diff 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

15 Laps 

0.155 

4.148 

6.109 

11.243 

12.260 

12.687 

13.927 

14.207 

21.118 

28.263 

29.486 

29.813 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

0.511 

45.131 

47.935 

53.530 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

13 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:29.458 

17:26.469 

15:08.156 

3:58.326 

33:17.958 

33:18.113 

33:22.106 

33:24.067 

33:29.201 

33:30.218 

33:30.645 

33:31.885 

33:32.165 

33:39.076 

33:46.221 

33:47.444 

33:47.771 

29:55.128 

27:50.736 

12:53.892 

32:41.385 

9:16.870 

32:47.588 

32:48.099 

33:32.719 

33:35.523 

33:41.118 

15:09.799 

13:08.356 

6:53.337 

Best Tm 

1:45.597 

1:51.096 

1:50.979 

1:51.467 

1:48.781 

1:48.821 

1:47.958 

1:48.132 

1:48.920 

1:48.928 

1:48.752 

1:49.176 

1:49.055 

1:51.154 

1:51.060 

1:52.034 

1:52.391 

1:50.410 

1:57.913 

1:58.450 

1:44.121 

1:40.590 

1:45.581 

1:45.643 

1:50.267 

1:50.555 

1:49.930 

1:48.183 

1:45.320 

1:56.621 

M a k e / M o d e l  

B M W  E 3 0  

B M W  3 2 5 i s  

B M W  E 3 0  

B M W  S P E C E 3 0  

M a z d a  S p e c  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

m a z d a  m i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

B M W  Z 4  C o u p e  

S c i o n  F r s  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

p o r s c h e  9 4 4  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4  

Member # 

137179 

146230 

140464 

177080 

158784 

169253 

127552 

165301 

169436 

160919 

181403 

183610 

167812 

162648 

162412 

171598 

169156 

167288 

167814 

159856 

115097 

186436 

114821 

144104 

181130 

146105 

181295 

143028 

165735 

145283 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/5/2017 7:53:07 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Rob Sellers - Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

60.470 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.638 

Best Speed 

80.659 

Best Lap by 

17 - Chris Davis 

 

NASA-SE 2017 Road Atl 

Lightning-944Spec GTS 1-2 PTE-F SE30 SM 

Lightning FUN Race 

Race started at 12:33:48 

Road Atlanta 2.210 miles 

12/3/2017 12:30 PM 
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